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Employee Anniversary 
Dates 
1 Year 

Madeline Rye, Katie Rankinen, 

Denyse Trybula, Amanda 

Deforge, Christina Barry 

2 Years 

Haley Roberts, Krystal Connors, 

Stephen Kangas 

3 Years 

Teresa Lee, Amanda Hill, Sarah 

Worden, Jordan Currie 

5 Years 

William Bailey 

6 Years 

Kyra Gibson, Kara Delliss 

7 Years 

Amy Carlson 

8 Years 

Deidre Hill 

13 Years 

Erin Mohrman, Robert Gulley, 

Nicole Fisher 

17 Years 

Terri Brooks 

24 Years  

Natalie Spencer 

26 Years  

Tina Nelson 
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Employee of the Month 

Linda Wommer 

Nominated by Employee 

Linda does an exceptional job. She is so attentive to 

detail & takes her time with the resident’s 

belongings, ensuring all room changes are completed 

with ultimate care.  She always put the resident’s 

needs first, has the best attitude, always willing to 

help & puts a smile on everyone’s face with her care. 

 

New Hires 

 

Alizae Hegstad     Gina Basanese 

 

Stephanie Janovsky    Alise Perkins 

 

Karli Stone 

Residents’ Birthdays for January 

 
    Shelly Korpi 4th     Bev Lawrence 4th     Barb Auguston 9th   

 

             Marie J. Carlson 9th    Jeanne Nylander12th     

 

     Marjorie Savala 15th     Sue Clark 22nd    Judith Lane 23rd  

 

                   Pat Yarnold 25th    Bruce Anderson 27th     

 

                               Rosalie Kempainen 30th  



 

December was a busy month filled with numerous 

festivities. 

 

 

 
  
Ishpeming Middle School filled the hallways with 

carols. Along with many other carolers in December. 
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We celebrated New Year's Eve surrounded by family 

and friends. 

 

Residents had the opportunity to shop for gifts for 

both their loved ones and themselves. 
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MARQUETTE COUNTY MEDICAL CARE FACILITY 

 

Department of Human Services Board 

 

                                                                     Caroline Bridges                        Chairperson 
  Cindy Adams                    Board Member 
  James Heron M.D.                Board Member 

 

Administrative Departments 
 

  Denise Perry, RN, BSN, Administrator   dperry@mqtcmcf.org               Ext. 7167  

 

Allecia Filibeck, Assistant Administrator  afilibeck@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1023 or ext. 7123 

 

Krystal Heikkinen, RN, Director of Nursing  kheikkinen@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1046 or ext.7146 

 

Brooke Mitchell, RN, Asst. Dir of Nursing   bmitchell@mqtcmcf.org                  906-204-1093 or ext. 7139 

 

Theresa Johnson, RN, Education Coordinator tjohnson@mqtcmcf.org   906-204-1074 or ext. 7247 

 

              Tina Nelson, RN, Risk Manager   tnelson@mqtcmcf.org   906-204-1022 or ext. 7122  

 

Sheri Hewitt, Dietary Manager   shewitt@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1020 or ext. 7248 

 

Micheal Bazinette, Human Resources Mgr.  mbazinette@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1103 or ext. 7103 

 

Nicole Barlock, RN, Admissions    nbarlock@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1061 or ext. 7224 

 

Tami Mallett, Social Work Coordinator  tmallett@mqtcmcf.org        906-204-1012 or ext. 7112 

 

Miranda Cobb, Social Worker   mcobb@mqtcmcf.org          906-204-1070 or ext. 7170 

 

Joe Morris, Physical Plant Manager   jmorris@mqtcmcmf.org  906-204-1069 or ext. 7169 

 

Beckey Grove, Billing    rgrove@mqtcmcf.org   906-204-1102 or ext. 7202 

      

Gail Parkkonen, Billing    gparkkonen@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1071 or ext. 7171 

 

Nick Kangas, Activities Coordinator  nkangas@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1021 or ext. 7212 

 

Jeremy Tilton, Special Needs Unit Coord.      jtilton@mqtcmcf.org               906-204-1017 or ext. 7227 

 

Jennifer Larson, Health Info. Mgmt. Coord.   jlarson@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1018 or ext.7160 

Jodi Wurth, LPN, Resident Care Coordinator jwurth@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1101 or Ext. 7157 

 
Joanne Sartorelli, LPN, Resident Care Coordinator jsartorelli@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1099 or Ext. 7158 

 

Elizabeth Sullivan, RN, Resident Care Coordinator esullivan@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1100 or Ext. 7222 

 

Jolynn Tuomikoski, RN Rehabilitation Coord. jtuomikoski@mqtcmcf.org Ext. 7147 

              Laura Gauthier, Dietitian    lgauthier@mqtcmcf.org  Ext. 7220 

 Kali Curran, RN, Rehabilitation Coordinator  kcurran@mqtcmcf.org                     Ext. 7119 
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